Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM	- · · · · · · · ·	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	S ONLY	O.S. Patent and Trademark Onice
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies); Z. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Michael BIGGS, Roger A. STERN, and Christopher James		Name: Broncus Technological	ogies, Inc.
DANEK		Internal Address:	
		Internal Address,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛍 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	1010 101101		
🖺 Assignment (Merger		
·	_	Street Address: 1400 N	orth Shoreline Boulevard
- -	■ Change of Name	Building A, Suite 8	
Other		** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	
		City: Mountain View	State: CA Zip: 94043
Execution Date: 6/5/03, 8/6/03, 6/4/03 res	pectively	Addistant	(-)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/4	414,411	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🕮 No			
5. Name and address of party to wh	-	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
concerning document should be r	nailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	e 40.00
Name:_Sanjay S. Bagade		7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)	Ф
Internal Address: Broncus Techno	logies, Inc.	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
435712000902			
		0 D	
Street Address: 1400 North Shore!	ne Boulevard	8. Deposit account number	
	ino boutevatu	502709	
Building A, Suite 8		202707	
City: Mountain View_State: CA	zip:_94043	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
Sanjay S. Bagade	>	2 13 1 m	August , 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

6504281542;

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RONCUS TECHNOLOGIES:

J6-2003 WED 04:10 PM STELLARTECH

Attorney Docket No.: 435712000902

ASSIGNMENT TOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Michael BIGGS, Roger A. STERN, and Christopher James DANEK (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 220 Corbett Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94114; 10418 Pale Vista Road, Cupertino, CA 95014 and 1370 Warburton Avenue #8, Santa Clara, CA 95050, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTROL SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR APPLICATION OF ENERGY TO AIRWAY WALLS AND OTHER MEDIUMS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 10/414,411 and filed on April 14, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Broncus Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 1400 North Shoreline Boulevard, Building A, Suite 8, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions. continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Such cost and expense shall include, but is not limited to, lost normal corapensation of the respective assignor.

١

PATENT REEL: 013858 FRAME: 0593 Aug-7-03 6:12PM; FAX NO. 408 331 3101 Page 4/6

P. 03

Attorney Docket No.: 435712000902

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

n a. Stern

Date

Michael BIGGS

Aug 6, 2003

Roger A. STERN

Date:

Christopher James DANEK

Attorney Docket No.: 435712000902

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Michael BIGGS, Roger A. STERN, and Christopher James DANEK (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 220 Corbett Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94114; 10418 Palo Vista Road, Cupertino, CA 95014 and 1370 Warburton Avenue #8, Santa Clara, CA 95050, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTROL SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR APPLICATION OF ENERGY TO AIRWAY WALLS AND OTHER MEDIUMS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 10/414,411 and filed on April 14, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Broncus Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 1400 North Shoreline Boulevard, Building A, Suite 8, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Such cost and expense shall include, but is not limited to, lost normal compensation of the respective assignor.

1

REEL: 013858 FRAME: 0595

Attorney Docket No.: 435712000902

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

6/5/03

r: BRONCUS TECHNOLOGIES;

Michael BIGGS

Date

Roger A. STERN

<u>6</u>403

Christopher James DANEK